THE PDW SERIES OF PORTABLE
HYDRAULIC DEADWEIGHT TESTERS
USER MANUAL
PRESSURE
 -1-
SI-BARNET DEADWEIGHT TESTER
PDW SERIES
Release:  S421-209-80

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES:
   See Table 2
ORDERING CODES:
   See Table 1.
 -1-
DESCRIPTION
The PDW Series is a range of portable hydraulic Deadweight Testers designed for
ruggedness and convenience of use in harsh "onsite" environments.
The Deadweight Tester comprises a base plate onto which is mounted either one or two
PCU (piston/cylinder) assemblies depending on pressure range (see Table 1), a hydraulic
hand-pump with a capacity of 200 cc's for generating coarse pressure, a fine control
valve for precise pressure control and a "quick-fit" type test station for easy mounting of
the instrument under test.  The whole assembly is contained in a sturdy aluminum
carrying case complete with shoulder strap and three adjustable feet for easy leveling.  A
set of stainless steel weights is provided which is also housed in its own aluminum
carrying case.
A list of standard and optional accessories is shown in Table 2.  The whole system is
easily carried by one person, the total weight being approximately 30 kg.
TABLE 1
ORDER
CODE
NO. OF
PISTONS
lbf/in2
kgf/cm2
bar
WEIGHTS
PER SET
PDW120/4 1 4 to 500   12
PDW120/5 1  0.2 to 35  13
PDW120/6 1   02. to 35 13
PDW150/4 1 100 to 5000   12
PDW150/5 1  10 to 350  13
PDW150/6 1   10 to 350 13
PDW230/4 2 4 to 5000   12
PDW230/5 2  0.2 to 350  13
PDW230/6 2   0.2 to 350 13
 -2-